
Tavole  di mortalità
Territorio
Sesso
Anno

Funzioni 
biometriche

sopravviventi - 
lx

decessi - dx probabilità di 
morte (per 
1.000) - qx

anni vissuti - 
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probabilità 
prospettiva di 

sopravvivenza - Px

speranza di 
vita - ex

Età
0 anni 100000 371 3,71005 99651 0,9996886 80,177

1 anni 99629 18 0,18349 99620 0,9998160 79,474

2 anni 99611 18 0,18444 99602 0,9998151 78,489

3 anni 99592 18 0,18539 99583 0,9998141 77,503

4 anni 99574 19 0,18634 99565 0,9998070 76,517

5 anni 99555 20 0,19958 99545 0,9998037 75,531

6 anni 99535 19 0,19296 99526 0,9998103 74,546

7 anni 99516 19 0,18634 99507 0,9998170 73,561

8 anni 99498 18 0,17972 99489 0,9998236 72,574

9 anni 99480 17 0,17310 99471 0,9998340 71,587

10 anni 99463 16 0,15894 99455 0,9998442 70,599

11 anni 99447 15 0,15262 99439 0,9998505 69,611

12 anni 99432 15 0,14630 99424 0,9998529 68,621

13 anni 99417 15 0,14789 99410 0,9998474 67,631

14 anni 99402 16 0,15740 99395 0,9998391 66,641

15 anni 99387 16 0,16433 99379 0,9998310 65,651

16 anni 99370 17 0,17370 99362 0,9998216 64,662

17 anni 99353 18 0,18306 99344 0,9997996 63,673

18 anni 99335 22 0,21776 99324 0,9997522 62,685

19 anni 99313 28 0,27781 99300 0,9996614 61,698

20 anni 99286 40 0,39932 99266 0,9995652 60,715

21 anni 99246 47 0,47029 99223 0,9994942 59,740

22 anni 99199 54 0,54126 99173 0,9994313 58,767

23 anni 99146 59 0,59625 99116 0,9993842 57,799

24 anni 99087 63 0,63528 99055 0,9993626 56,833

25 anni 99024 63 0,63951 98992 0,9993420 55,869

26 anni 98960 67 0,67652 98927 0,9993050 54,904

27 anni 98893 71 0,71353 98858 0,9992719 53,941

28 anni 98823 73 0,74273 98786 0,9992466 52,979

29 anni 98749 75 0,76411 98712 0,9992392 52,018

30 anni 98674 75 0,75754 98637 0,9992322 51,058

31 anni 98599 77 0,77816 98561 0,9992115 50,096

32 anni 98522 79 0,79878 98483 0,9991836 49,135

33 anni 98444 82 0,83413 98403 0,9991408 48,174

34 anni 98362 87 0,88421 98318 0,9990655 47,213

35 anni 98275 97 0,98482 98226 0,9989888 46,255

36 anni 98178 102 1,03761 98127 0,9989360 45,300

37 anni 98076 107 1,09040 98023 0,9989013 44,346

38 anni 97969 108 1,10700 97915 0,9989028 43,394

39 anni 97861 106 1,08740 97807 0,9990090 42,442

40 anni 97754 87 0,89443 97711 0,9991138 41,487

41 anni 97667 86 0,87801 97624 0,9991302 40,524

42 anni 97581 84 0,86159 97539 0,9990799 39,559

43 anni 97497 95 0,97856 97449 0,9988963 38,593

44 anni 97402 120 1,22891 97342 0,9984785 37,630

45 anni 97282 177 1,81438 97194 0,9980322 36,676

46 anni 97105 206 2,12141 97002 0,9977252 35,742

47 anni 96899 235 2,42843 96782 0,9974432 34,817

48 anni 96664 260 2,68545 96534 0,9972112 33,900

49 anni 96404 279 2,89249 96265 0,9970838 32,990

50 anni 96126 283 2,94002 95984 0,9969619 32,084

51 anni 95843 301 3,13641 95693 0,9967656 31,178

52 anni 95542 318 3,33280 95383 0,9965608 30,274

53 anni 95224 338 3,54592 95055 0,9963394 29,374

54 anni 94886 358 3,77578 94707 0,9961326 28,476

55 anni 94528 374 3,95932 94341 0,9959273 27,582

56 anni 94154 394 4,18652 93957 0,9957001 26,690

57 anni 93760 414 4,41372 93553 0,9954396 25,800

58 anni 93346 439 4,70765 93126 0,9951125 24,912

59 anni 92906 471 5,06829 92671 0,9948937 24,028
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60 anni 92435 476 5,14447 92198 0,9946851 23,148

61 anni 91960 505 5,48626 91708 0,9943433 22,265

62 anni 91455 533 5,82807 91189 0,9937411 21,385

63 anni 90922 608 6,69221 90618 0,9926169 20,507

64 anni 90314 730 8,07874 89949 0,9908566 19,642

65 anni 89584 915 10,21667 89127 0,9890391 18,798

66 anni 88669 1039 11,71278 88150 0,9875436 17,987

67 anni 87630 1157 13,20881 87052 0,9858916 17,194

68 anni 86473 1299 15,02004 85824 0,9839248 16,418

69 anni 85174 1460 17,14639 84444 0,9818407 15,660

70 anni 83714 1606 19,18982 82911 0,9797619 14,925

71 anni 82107 1749 21,30682 81233 0,9776462 14,207

72 anni 80358 1882 23,42367 79417 0,9753488 13,505

73 anni 78476 2033 25,90826 77459 0,9726843 12,817

74 anni 76442 2199 28,76050 75343 0,9702922 12,145

75 anni 74244 2278 30,68316 73105 0,9679537 11,490

76 anni 71966 2407 33,45250 70762 0,9651864 10,838

77 anni 69558 2520 36,22183 68299 0,9616146 10,195

78 anni 67039 2724 40,63036 65677 0,9564085 9,560

79 anni 64315 3002 46,67806 62814 0,9503484 8,943

80 anni 61313 3236 52,77063 59695 0,9442851 8,357

81 anni 58077 3416 58,82321 56369 0,9382423 7,795

82 anni 54661 3546 64,87569 52888 0,9305155 7,250

83 anni 51115 3804 74,41312 49213 0,9193274 6,719

84 anni 47311 4137 87,43524 45243 0,9042294 6,219

85 anni 43175 4529 104,90466 40910 0,8886912 5,767

86 anni 38645 4578 118,46351 36356 0,8751885 5,384

87 anni 34067 4497 132,01256 31819 0,8614158 5,040

88 anni 29570 4322 146,15536 27409 0,8470580 4,731

89 anni 25248 4062 160,89036 23217 0,8317257 4,455

90 anni 21186 3751 177,07412 19310 0,8162365 4,213

91 anni 17435 3346 191,89218 15762 0,8014919 4,012

92 anni 14089 2912 206,69512 12633 0,7886367 3,846

93 anni 11177 2428 217,24781 9963 0,7799809 3,718

94 anni 8749 1956 223,55963 7771 0,7801667 3,612

95 anni 6793 1461 215,03415 6063 0,7823449 3,508

96 anni 5332 1178 220,99399 4743 0,7763959 3,331

97 anni 4154 943 226,95468 3682 0,7668839 3,135

98 anni 3211 774 241,08653 2824 0,7492867 2,908

99 anni 2437 642 263,39814 2116 0,7230027 2,673

100 anni 1795 530 295,45931 1530 0,6950685 2,450

101 anni 1265 403 318,37611 1063 0,6723415 2,268

102 anni 862 294 341,27657 715 0,6474748 2,094

103 anni 568 210 369,60149 463 0,6173556 1,920

104 anni 358 144 403,33446 286 0,5820050 1,753

105 anni 214 95 442,56591 166 0,5453098 1,600

106 anni 119 57 476,44024 91 0,5119475 1,473

107 anni 62 32 510,23192 46 0,4783090 1,359

108 anni 31 17 545,08805 22 0,4436857 1,253

109 anni 14 8 580,99230 10 0,4074938 1,156

110 anni 6 4 619,98519 4 0,3701955 1,066

111 anni 2 1 655,64386 1 0,3352657 0,989

112 anni 1 1 691,13272 0 0,3013372 0,921

113 anni 0 0 723,04246 0 0,2708053 0,864

114 anni 0 0 751,40847 0 0,2427988 0,816

115 anni 0 0 780,50339 0 0,2144554 0,770

116 anni 0 0 808,51155 0 0,1870191 0,728

117 anni 0 0 836,32122 0 0,1604980 0,690

118 anni 0 0 858,93507 0 0,1389010 0,661

119 anni 0 0 876,43889 0 0,1223220 0,639
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